

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Bhaleesa)



Technical Education Department our motto "skilled hands secured future"

unique ppp code: 1396jk11121064 website: www.itibhallesa.in email: itibhallessa2005@rediffmail.com

Correspondence Address: Malsar, Bhaleesa, Doda, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182203

Extension Tender No 01 of 2017, Date 13 - 10 - 2017

In view of poor response, dates are hereby extended for the tender of Supply of Raw Material for various trades of Govt. ITI Bhaleesa

New Dates are give as below :-

- 1. Last Date for requisition (issuance) of tender document through our email itibhalessa2005@rediffmail.com or downloadable from our official website www.itibhallesa.in = 13th Nov' 2017, 2.00pm
- 2. Last Date for Receipt of tender doc at ITI Bhaleesa through Post, by hand = 15th Nov' 2017, 2.00pm
- 3. All other terms & conditions of NIT shall remain same.

No. : ITI / BL / Trg / 337 - 45

Date: 06.11.2017

Sd/-Superintendent

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Bhaleesa Technical Education Department

Copy for information to :

- 1. **Director**, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2. **Deputy Director**, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department.
- 3. **District** Information Officer, Information Department, Bhaleesa(w.3.s.c.) with the request to get it Published in at least three local newspapers of the valley for three consecutive days.
- 4. Supervisor ITI Bhaleesa.
- 5. Establishment/Store/Accounts/Training Section ITI Bhaleesa.
- 6. Trade Instructor(s) ITI Bhaleesa.
- 7. In-charge Notice Board, to publish of Notice Board of ITI Bhaleesa.
- 8. PA to Director Technical Education, To publish on official Website of Directorate.
- 9. Incharge Website, ITI Bhaleesa to post on official website of this Institute.
- 10. Record File.